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Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Nettalk.com, Inc., Certificate No. 8602; docket # 120116-TX 

Ms. Ann Cole, 

We are In receipt of your consummating order notice dated June 15, 2012, reflecting violation of 
regulatory assessment fees. At this time our records indicate that Nettalk.com, Inc. is current. 

Please update your records accordingly and provide confirmation. 

Sincerely, 

Chief Financial Officer 
Mr. Bill Rodriguez, 
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1080 NW 163rd Drive, North Miami Beach, FI33169 FP'SC 
Tel: 305-621-1200, Fax: 305-621-1201 

http:Nettalk.com
http:Nettalk.com


BEFORE THE FLORlDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8779, issued to Mountain 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8780, issued to Likwid 
Communications Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8810, issued to Telco Experts, 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEe 
Certificate No. 8817, issued to Legacy Global 
Telecom, for apparent tirsHime violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re; Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8813, issued to Advanced 
Communications Southeast, Inc., for apparent 
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0\61. F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re; Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8812, issued to AireWire, Inc., 
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 7807, issued to Novus 
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 

Certiticate No. 8387, issued to The Boeing 

Company, for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8777, issued to International 
Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a International 
Network Solutions, LLC, for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 

Regulatory Assessment Fees; 

Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8785, issued to Teleconnect of 
California, LLC d/b/a Teleconnect LLC, for 
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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Certificate No. 880 I, issued to Sign Language 
Access, Inc. d/b/a caIlVRS, for apparent first-
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 4752, issued to Global 
Response Corporation, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8435, issued to Comtech21 , 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.AC., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies, . 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEe 
Certificate No. 8251, issued to Saturn 
Telecommunication Services Inc. dfbla 
EarthLink Business. for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation ofCLEC 
Certificate No. 8602, issued to NET 
TALK.COM, INC., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F,AC., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8786, issued to Opextel LLC 
d/b/a Alodiga, for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8056, issued to Latin American 
Nautilus U.S.A-.Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Com antes. 

DOCKET NO. 120110-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120113-TX 

DOCKET NO. J20116-TX 

DOCKETNO.120117-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120138-TX 
I ORDER NO. PSC-12-0307-CO-TX 

ISSUED: june 15.UIi 2·· .,', 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-12-0244-PAA-TX, issued May 21,2012, this Commission proposed 
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029. 
Florida Administrative Code. No responses were filed to the order. in regard to the above 
mentioned dockets. It is. therefore. 
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